Time Trial Results

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
SUNDAY 10™ FEBRUARY 2013
10 MILES

Conditions: Temp 52C | Air Pressure 1000 hPa | Wind SSE 26 km/h | Rain

IAIN BROGDEN 23.12
MARC TOWNSEND 23.39
MICHAEL DAVEY 26.31
GEORGE WELFARE 26.40
ADRIAN SMITH 27.17
SAM HOUGHTON 28.49
JONATHON HART 29.01
CHRIS RIVERS 31.36
CHARLOTTE LITTLE 33.17
JOSH FIELDWICK 33.30
CAROLINE LITTLE 33.53
MIKE WILLIAMS D.N.S.

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

ERICA MARTIN 31.36

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE
PUSHER OFF DAVE DUNBAR
MARSHALS DAVE COX HARRY FEATHERSTONE KEN BECKETT
& STUART CRABB



Time Trial Results

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
SUNDAY 24TH FEBRUARY 2013
EARLY SEASON 25 MILE

Conditions: Temp 12C | Air Pressure 1023 hPa | Wind N 17 km/h | Dry

IAIN BROGDEN 58.30
JOHN CORDNER 1.00.01
ADRIAN ELLIOTT 1.03.13
STUART DAVIS 1.03.38
ADRIAN SMITH 1.10.15
HOWARD SHAW 1.10.49
ADAM FORD 1.11.13
JOSH FIELDWICK 1.21.21

PRIVATE TIME TRIAL

JAMES RYAN D.N.F.

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR.
MARSHALS JANE LADE GAVIN SMITH DAVE COX HARRY FEATHERSTONE & ALAN SYMONDS.
REFRESHMENTS SUE COX.



Result of 2-up Team Time Trial
10 miles — 18" April 2013

Conditions: Temp 99C | Air Pressure 1017hPa | Wind WSW 28km/h | Dry

1. Matt Woods/lain Brogden 21.58
2. John Cordner/Marc Townsend 23.02
3. John-Paul Brophy/Dan Henchy 24.14
4. Adam Ford/Adrian Smith 25.18
5. Michael Valks/Adam Rogers 25.22
6. George Welfare/Howard Shaw 25.52
7. Kevin Burton/Tony Summers 27.24
8. Sam Houghton/Josh Fieldwick 28.46
9. Liz Lumber/Sue Fry 29.19
Solos
Stuart Davis 24.46
Shane Hills 26.13
Private Time Trial
Mark Owens 29.55

Timekeepers — Graham Lade and Gavin Smith
Marshalls — Stuart Crabbe, Harry Featherstone and Ken Beckett



Evening 14.07

April 25th 2013

14.07 Miles - NEW COURSE with start/finish further up Warting Rd

Conditions: Temp 9°C | Air Pressure 1018hPa | Wind SW 11 km/h | Dry

1 lain Brogden

2 Matt Woods

3 John Cordner

4 Adrian Elliott

5 Marc Townsend

6 Michael Davey

7 John-Paul Brophy

8 Ollie Priddle

9 Adam Rogers
10 Shane Hills
11 Adam Ford
12 Howard Shaw
13 Sam Houghton
14 Salw. Gielewicz
15 Tony Summers
16 Emma Richards
17 Kevin Burton
18 Josh Fieldwick
19 Bruce English
20 Emma Faulkner
21 Liz Lumber

Private Time Trial

Mark Owens
Nick Trim

Timekeepers: Graham Lade and Dave Dunbar

Marshalls: Jane Lade, Ken Beckett and Gavin Smith

32.39
32.40
33.29
33.51
34.02
34.56
35.06
36.07 J
36.38
37.11
37.39
38.08
38.29 J
38.33
38.37
38.43
38.55
39.55 7]
40.08
42.12
42.26

42.33
43.27



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
2"° MAY 2013
10 MILES G10/83

Conditions: Temp 142C | Air Pressure 1021hPa | Wind ENE 16 km/h | Dry

IAIN BROGDEN 21.42
MATT WOODS 21.55
JOHN CORDNER 22.39
MARC TOWNSEND 22.39
MICHAEL VALKS 24.11
OLIVER PRIDDLE 24.39
STUART MEDHURST 24.42
JACK PRIDDLE 24.42
ADAM ROGERS 24.58
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 25.31
TONY SUMMERS 25.38
EMMA RICHARDS 25.48
HOWARD SHAW 25.49
SAM HOUGHTON 25.55
TONY MURPHY 26.06
KEVIN BURTON 26.23
JOSH FIELDWICK 27.03
JOHN MANKELOW 27.10
CHARLOTTE LITTLE 28.17
JIM HENNESSY 28.33
SUE FRY 28.53
MARTIN HORSCROFT 29.09
PAUL HANRATTY 29.42
NICK TRIM 30.46

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

CHRISTINE BERTRAN 26.49
PAUL VALKS 27.08
MICHAELA FURLONG 27.18
DAVID STRINGER 27.42
MARK OWEN 27.52

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX HARRY FEATHERSTONE & KEN BECKETT
SIGNING ON & TEAS SUE COX & JANE LADE
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



10 MILE CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP
16™" MAY 2013

Conditions: Temp 112C | Air Pressure 1000 hPa | Wind SSW 11 km/h | Dry

1 IAIN BROGDEN 21.58

2 MATT WOODS 22.10

3 JOHN CORDNER 22.49
STUART DAVIS 23.45
MICHAEL VALKS 24.03
ADRIAN SMITH 24.15
STUART MEDHURST 24.22
OLIVER PRIDDLE 24.43
JACK PRIDDLE 24.45
TONY SUMMERS 24.56
ADAM ROGERS 25.01
SHANE HILLS 25.01
HOWARD SHAW 25.18
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 2541
ADAM FORD 25.52
ANDY STOBBART 25.52
SAM HOUGHTON 26.17
JOSH FIELDWICK 27.20
JIM HENNESSY 27.33
LIZ LUMBER 28.22 FASTEST LADY
EMMA FAULKNER 28.39
SUE FRY 28.56
PAUL HANRATTY 29.23
DAVID PALMER 29.24
PHIL VOS 32.18
MARTIN HORSCROFT D.N.F.

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK OWENS 25.42
KIM ENGLISH 26.02
RICHARD FROST 27.32
LIZA GLANDFIELD 30.09
STEVE HEAD D.N.F.

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX HARRY FEATHERSTONE & KEN BECKETT
SIGNING ON & REFRESHMENTS SUE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323 482368



Time Trial 23%° MAY 2013

14.07 MILES

Conditions: Temp 9°C | Air Pressure 1013 hPa | Wind NW 11 km/h | Dry

MATT WOODS 3241
JOHN CORDNER 34.45
STUART DAVIS 36.00
GEORGE WELFARE 36.31
MICHAEL DAVEY 36.49
OLLIE PRIDDLE 37.19
JACK PRIDDLE 37.44
ADAM ROGERS 37.57
HOWARD SHAW 38.29
SALWOMIR GIECEWICZ 38.50
ADAM FORD 38.57
EMMA RICHARDS 40.06
TONY MURPHY 40.42
KEVIN BURTON 41.05
SAM HOUGHTON 42.23
ANDY EATON 42.36
LIZ LUMBER 42.44
DAVID PALMER 43.59
MARTIN HORSCROFT 45.32
PHIL VOS 50.13
MARC TOWNSEND D.N.F.

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK LAXTON 36.14
ANDY PELLING 39.32
DAVID CONNER 41.44
RICHARD FROST 42.33
ALI EATON 43.18
JASON LE GOFF D.N.S

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR
PUSHER OFF ALAN SYMONDS
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB HARRY FEATHERSTONE GAVIN SMITH & KEN BECKETT
SIGING ON & REFRESHMENTS GRAHAM LADE & DAVE COX



30" MAY 2013

10 MILES

Conditions: Temp 14°C | Air Pressure 1012 hPa | Wind N 13 km/h | Wet Road

MATT WOODS 21.47

JOHN CORDNER 24.10

STUART MEDHURST 24.21

ADAM ROGERS 24.29

JACK PRIDDLE 24.41

HOWARD SHAW 25.01

TONY MURPHY 25.43

ADAM FORD 25.47 POINTS AFTER 6 RIDES
KEVIN BURTON 26.02

OLIVER PRIDDLE 26.18 MATT WOODS 9
JIM HENNESSEY 27.19 JOHN CORDNER 15
BOYD JOHNSON 28.18 ADAM ROGERS 46
DAVID PALMER 28.49 HOWARD SHAW 59
MICK RIDGEWAY 31.42

MARTIN HORSCROFT D.N.F.

TIMEKEEPERS & PUSHING OFF
GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS HARRY FEATHERSTONE KEN BECKETT & DAVE COX
SIGNING ON & REFRESHMENTS SUE COX & ROSIE FORD
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



25 MILES (REDUCED TO APPROX. 12.04 MILES DUE TO ROADWORKS)

Conditions: Temp 18°C | Air Pressure 1019 hPa | Wind NNE 20 km/h | Dry

MATTHEW WOODS
MARC TOWNSEND
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL DAVEY
MICHAEL VALKS
SHANE HILLS

ADAM ROGERS
HOWARD SHAW
TONY MURPHY
ANDY STOBBART
ADAM FORD

EMMA RICHARDS
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
YVETTE GRICE

JOSH FIELDWICK
MARTIN HORSCROFT
PAUL HANRATTY

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK LAXTON
MATTHEW SUMPTER

TIMEKEEPERS & PUSHING OFF GRAHAM LADE & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS HARRY FEATHERSTONE DAVE COX & ALAN SYMONDS

NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

6" JUNE 2013

27.29
28.32
29.16
29.52
30.09
30.12
30.18
31.34
31.55
32.15
32.18
32.39
33.16
34.34
34.52
35.03
36.26

28.18
D.N.S (PUNCTURE)

POINTS AFTER 7 RIDES

MATTHEW WOODS
JOHN CORDNER
ADAM ROGERS
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM FORD

SIGNING ON DAVE COX
REFRESHMENTS SUE COX

8

15
42
54
60



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
14.07 MILES 13™ JUNE 2013

Conditions: Temp 182C | Air Pressure 1019 hPa | Wind NNE 20 km/h | Dry

MATT WOODS 32.03

MICHAEL DAVEY 35.14

STUART DAVIS 35.25

STUART MEDHURST 36.03

SHANE HILLS 37.05

ADAM ROGERS 37.09 POINTS AFTER 8 RIDES
MICHAEL VALKS 37.25

HOWARD SHAW 38.42 MATT WOODS 7
TONY MURPHY 38.51 JOHN CORDNER 15
ADAM FORD 38.58 ADAM ROGERS 39
EMMA RICHARDS 40.01 HOWARD SHAW 49
KONRAD PIETERSE 40.49 ADAM FORD 55
MARTIN HORSCROFT 43.10 JOSH FIELDWICK 90
JOSH FIELDWICK 43.44

BOYD JOHNSON 45.44

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK LAXTON 34.36
JAMIE BEALE 37.48
PAUL VALKS 42.34

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR
MARSHALS GAVIN SMITH HARRY FEATHERSTONE KEN BECKETT
DAVE COX & RON RAWBIN
SIGNING ON DAVE COX & GRAHAM LADE
REFRESHMENTS DAVE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

10 MILES 20™ JUNE 2013
Conditions: Temp 17°C | Air Pressure 1010 hPa | Wind WSW 7.4 km/h | Dry

MATT WOODS 21.14

GEORGE WELFARE 23.31

OLLIE PRIDDLE 23.36

MICHAEL DAVEY 23.38

MICHAEL VALKS 23.39

STUART MEDHURST 23.43

SHANE HILLS 23.51 POINTS AFTER 9 RIDES
ANDY EATON 24.12

ADAM ROGERS 24.26 MATT WOODS 6
HOWARD SHAW 24.54 JOHN CORDNER 15
TONY MURPHY 25.12 MICHAEL VALKS 32
ADAM FORD 25.12 ADAM ROGERS 39
BRUCE ENGLISH 25.40 OLLIE PRIDDLE 41
SAM HOUGHTON 25.55 HOWARD SHAW 47
KEVIN BURTON 26.01 ADAM FORD 55
KONRAD PIETERSE 26.31 TONY MURPHY 64
NICK TRIM 26.57 KEVIN BURTON 78
JOSH FIELDWICK 27.06 SAM HOUGHTON 81
MARTIN HORSCROFT 27.10 JOSH FIELDWICK 90
EDDIE BELL 27.15

DAVID PALMER 27.42

BOYD JOHNSON 28.34

EMMA FAULKNER 29.24

BRIAN HINDLE 30.04

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

MARK LAXTON 23.32
KIMBERLEY ENGLISH 26.02

TIMEKEEPING & PUSHING OFF GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR
SIGNING ON DAVE COX & GRAHAM LADE
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART DAVIS & KEN BECKETT
REFRESHEMENTS DAVE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

27™ JUNE 2013 14.07 MILES
Conditions: Temp 16°C | Air Pressure 1024 hPa | Wind WSW 14.8 km/h | Dry

MATT WOODS 32.02

JOHN CORDNER 33.36

GEORGE WELFARE 34.44

STUART DAVIS 34.56

MARK LAXTON 35.12

OLLIE PRIDDLE 36.10

ADAM ROGERS 36.33

HOWARD SHAW 37.54 POINTS AFTER 10 RIDES

ANDY STOBBART 38.34

EMMA RICHARDS 38.42 MATT WOODS 6

ALISON EATON 38.51 JOHN CORDNER 14

BRUCE ENGLISH 39.51 MICHAEL VALKS 32

KONRAD PIETERSE 40.14 OLLIE PRIDDLE 37

JIM HENNESSY 40.19 ADAM ROGERS 37

MARTIN HORSCROFT 40.47 HOWARD SHAW 45

DAVID PALMER 41.35 ADAM FORD 55

JOSH FIELDWICK 43.58 TONY MURPHY 64

BRIAN HINDLE 46.40 EMMA RICHARDS 73

STUART MEDHURST D.N.F KEVIN BURTON 78

SAM HOUGHTON D.N.F SAM HOUGHTON 81
JOSH FIELDWICK 89
MARTIN HORSCROFT 104

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

KIMBERLEY ENGLISH 40.31
BOB COLEMAN 43.27

TIMEKEEPER GRAHAM LADE
SIGNING ON DAVE COX & GRAHAM LADE
MARSHALS DAVE COX JANE LADE KEN BECKETT
&SLAWOMIR GEIECWICZ
REFRESHMENTS DAVE COX
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368~



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

4™ JULY 2013 7.2 MILES
Conditions: Temp 16°C | Air Pressure 1022 hPa | Wind WSW 25.9 km/h | Misty/Damp

MATT WOODS 17.45

JOHN CORDNER 18.55

GEORGE WELFARE 19.08

IAIN BROGDEN 19.18 POINTS AFTER 11 RACES

MARK LAXTON 19.47

ALEX GIBBON 19.53 MATT WOODS 6

ADAM ROGERS 19.59 JOHN CORDNER 13

SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 20.28 MICHAEL VALKS 32

SAM HOUGHTON 21.47 ADAM ROGERS 36

MARK GIBBINS 22.01 OLLIE PRIDDLE 37

KONRAD PIETERSE 22.34 HOWARD SHAW 45

JOSH FIELDWICK 26.33 ADAM FORD 55

MARTIN HORSCROFT D.N.S TONY MURPHY 64

OLLIE PRIDDLE D.N.S SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 69
EMMA RICHARDS 73
SAM HOUGHTON 73
KEVIN BURTON 78
JOSH FIELDWICK 83

MARTIN HORSCROFT 104

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

PETER MORRIS 16.45 COURSE RECORD
SAM RAMSEY 19.44
MAX THOMSON 22.47

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
PUSHER OFF DAVE COX
MARSHALS ALAN SYMONDS STUART DAVIS & DON RAWBIN
NUMBERS SPONSORED BY KONTOUR CYCLES 01323482368



Q

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
INTERCLUB EVENT 2"° LEG WITH LEWES WANDERERS CC
10 MILES
Weather Conditions:

6:50 PM - 21.0 °C | 1023 hPa | ENE 14.8 km/h | Dry
7:50 PM - 17 °C | 1024 hPa | SSE 13.0 km/h | Dry

5
<
w
L

EASTBOURNE ROVERS LEWES WANDERERS
MATT WOODS 21.29 ROB ROLLINGS
JOHN CORDNER 22.31 TOM GLANDFIELD
MARK LAXTON 22.44 SAMUEL RAMSEY
GEORGE WELFARE 23.11 PETER BAKER
STUART DAVIS 23.16 DOMINIC LOWDEN
MICHAEL DAVEY 23.21 STUART KIRKHAM
FASTEST SIX RIDES 2.16.32 FASTEST SIX RIDES
ADAM ROGERS 23.48 NEIL MIDGLEY
IAIN BROGDEN 23.54 CHRIS MARTIN
SHANE HILLS 23.59 MATT COOMBS
OLLIE PRIDDLE 24.02 MARK OWENS
STUART MEDHURST 24.08 BOB EVANS
ANDY EATON 24.18 CLINT ALLEN
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 24.45
HOWARD SHAW 24,51 POINTS AFTER 12 RACES
TONY MURPHY 25.23 MATT WOODS
SAM HOUGHTON 25.25 JOHN CORDNER
TONY SUMMERS 25.52 IAIN BROGDEN
EMMA RICHARDS L 25.57 STUART DAVIS
JONATHON HART 26.12 GEORGE WELFARE
KONRAD PIETERSE 26.16 MICHAEL DAVEY
MARTIN HORSCROFT 26.19 MICHAEL VALKS
CHARLOTTE LITTLE L 27.05 OLLIE PRIDDLE
EMMA FAULKNER L 27.16 ADAM ROGERS
JOSH FIELDWICK 27.32 STUART MEDHURST
TREVOR GOSLING 28.23 HOWARD SHAW
BRIAN HINDLE 30.20 SHANE HILLS
ALI EATON L D.N.F. ADAM FORD
TONY MURPHY
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
EMMA RICHARDS
KEVIN BURTON
FINAL TOTALS FOR BOTH EVENTS SAM HOUGHTON
JOSH FIELDWICK
EASTBOURNE ROVERS 4.42.53 MARTIN HORSCROFT
LEWES WANDERERS 4.35.25

Thank you to Lewes Wanderers foe a very
Enjoyable race night. Let’s hope we can
make it an Annual event.
TIMEKEEPERS DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
RECORDER PETER MOON
PUSHER OFF ADAM FORD
SIGNING ON DAVE & SUE COX

21.53
22.41
23.17
23.28
23.43
23.44
2.18.46
23.54
24.16
24.38
25.04
25.56
26.31

12
16
22
22
27
32
37
37
39
45
48
55
64
68
73
78
81
89
103

MARSHALS DAVE COX HARRY FEATHERSTONE STUART CRABB JAMES COPPER & KATIE HORSCROFT

REFRESHMENTS SUE COX



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
18™ JuULY 2013
BIRLING GAP CIRCUIT 7.2/14.4 MILES
6:50 PM: 25 °C | 1025 hPa | ENE 25.9 km/h

HILL CLIMB
MATT WOODS 37.33 (18.40) MATT WOODS 6.45
MARC TOWNSEND 38.27 (19.06) IAIN BROGDEN 7.00
IAIN BROGDEN 38.47 (19.08) MARC TOWNSEND 7.18
STUART DAVIS 40.33 (20.01) STUART DAVIS 7.22
GEORGE WELFARE 40.49 (20.14) OLLIE PRIDDLE 7.26
MICHAEL DAVEY 40.53 (20.12) GEORGE WELFARE 7.29
ADAM ROGERS 41.55 (20.50) MICHAEL DAVEY 7.41
JON-PAUL BROPHY 42.10 (20.59) ADAM ROGERS 7.49
JONATHON HART 44.36 (22.11) J-P BROPHY 7.55
EMMA RICHARDS 45.00 (22.32) SAM HOUGHTON 7.58
MARK GIBBINS 46.44 (23.19) ADAM FORD 8.15
KONRAD PIETERSE 47.12 (23.35) JONATHON HART 8.41

MARK GIBBINS 8.52
1LAP EMMA RICHARDS 8.55

KONRAD PIETERSE 9.01
OLLIE PRIDDLE 21.11
SAM HOUGHTON 22.05

ADAM FORD

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

D.N.F. (PUNCTURE)

P.T.T HILL CLIMB

POINTS AFTER 13 RACES

PETE MORRIS 36.11(17.42) 6.18 MATT WOODS 6
THOMAS KEY 40.12 (19.53) 7.19 IAIN BROGDEN 11
MATTHEW BUTT 42.13 (20.54) 7.51 JOHN CORDNER 12
KANE MOORE 45.40 (22.15) 8.14 STUART DAVIS 21
GEORGE WELFARE 21
MICHAEL DAVEY 27
MICHAEL VALKS 32
OLLIE PRIDDLE 37
ADAM ROGERS 37
STUART MEDHURST 39
HOWARD SHAW 45
SHANE HILLS 48
ADAM FORD 55
TONY MURPHY 64
EMMA RICHARDS 67
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 68
KONRAD PIETERSE 74
SAM HOUGHTON 76
KEVIN BURTON 78
JOSH FIELDWICK 89

MARTIN HORSCROFT 103

TIMEKEEPERS DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
HILL CLIMB GRAHAM LADE
PUSHER OFF DAVE COX
MARSHALS HARRY FEATHERSTONE STUART CRABB DON RAWBIN & ALAN SYMONDS



MATT WOODS
IAIN BROGDEN
GEORGE WELFARE
STUART DAVIS
JACK PRIDDLE
MARK LAXTON
MICHAEL VALKS
JOHN CORDNER
ADRIAN SMITH
SHANE HILLS
ADAM ROGERS
EMMA RICHARDS
JONATHON HART
SAM HOUGHTON
GRAEME McKEE
TONY MURPHY
CHRISTINE BERTRAM
MICHAELA FURLONG
DAVID PALMER
LIZ LUMBER
MARLEY COLEY
WILL DANDO
DANIEL BARTLETT
LUKE DANDO

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

JASON LE GOFF

DAVE CONNOR

BEN HARTLAND
MARTIN BROUGHTON
BOB COLEMAN

MATT WALTER

JAMIE LERPINIERE

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING
25™ JuLy 2013
10 MILES

CLUB

18.0 °C | 1013 hPa | South 13.0 km/h | Scattered Clouds

21.24
21.44
22.25
23.07
23.11
23.23
23.27
23.42
23.44
23.45
24.09
24.27
24.44
24.56
24.58
25.08
26.06
26.38
27.15
26.53
29.27
29.30
29.31
31.51

22.43
26.04
26.36
27.32
28.26
28.31

D.N.F.

POINTS AFTER14 RACES

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
JOHN CORDNER
GEORGE WELFARE
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL DAVEY
MICHAEL VALKS
OLLIE PRIDDLE
ADAM ROGERS
STUART MEDHURST
HOWARD SHAW
SHANE HILLS

ADAM FORD

TONY MURPHY
EMMA RICHARDS
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
KONRAD PIETERSE
SAM HOUGHTON
KEVIN BURTON
JOSH FIELDWICK
MARTIN HORSCROFT
DAVID PALMER

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM & JANE LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB HARRY FEATHERSTONE & KEN BECKETT

PUSHER OFF ANDY SEVIOU

R

SIGNING ON DAVE & SUE COX

REFRESHMENTS SUE COX

12
19
21
27
32
37
37
39
45
47
55
64
67
68
74
76
78
89
103
111



MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
STUART DAVIS

JOHN CORDNER
MARK LAXTON
SHANE HILLS

ADAM ROGERS
GEORGE WELFARE
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
MICHAEL VALKS
ADAM FORD
JONATHON HART
SAM HOUGHTON
CHRISTINE BERTRAM
DANIEL BARTLETT
JOSH FIELDWICK
BRIAN HINDLE

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

THOMAS KEY
STEVE HEAD
ROBERT GREW
STUART MOLE
IAN WESTON
JASON THATCHER

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
1°T AUGUST 2013
BIRLING GAP CIRCUIT

6:50 PM: 24.0 °C | 1006 hPa | South 9.3 km/h | Clear/Dry

16.32 CLUB & COURSE RECORD

17.32
18.17
19.20
19.34
19.44
19.44
19.46
20.01
20.37
21.57
22.16
22.36
23.16
26.16
26.19
29.27

19.10
19.55
21.59
22.59
24.38
27.26

POINTS AFTER15 RACES

MATT WOODS 6
IAIN BROGDEN 8
JOHN CORDNER 12
GEORGE WELFARE 19
STUART DAVIS 20
MICHAEL DAVEY 27
MICHAEL VALKS 32
ADAM ROGERS 35
OLLIE PRIDDLE 37
STUART MEDHURST 39
SHANE HILLS 43
HOWARD SHAW 45
ADAM FORD 55
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 64
TONY MURPHY 64
SAM HOUGHTON 67
EMMA RICHARDS 67
KONRAD PIETERSE 74
KEVIN BURTON 78
JOSH FIELDWICK 82
MARTIN HORSCROFT 103
DAVID PALMER 111

TIMEKEEPERS HARVEY GRAHAM LADE & DAVE DUNBAR

PUSHER OFF GAVIN SMITH

MARSHALS HARRY FEATHERSTONE STUART CRABB & KIM WASHINGTON

SIGNING ON SUE & DAVE COX



EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB
8™ AUGUST 2013 - 10 MILES
6:50 PM: 18.0 °C | 1021 hPa | SW 18.5 km/h | Dry

MATT WOODS 21.37

IAIN BROGDEN 21.39

JOHN CORDNER 22.16 POINTS AFTER 17 RACES
STUART DAVIS 22.59

MARK LAXTON 23.05 MATT WOODS 6
MICHAEL DAVEY 23.16 IAIN BROGDEN 8
GEORGE WELAFARE 23.29 JOHN CORDNER 12
SHANE HILLS 23.30 GEORGE WELFARE 19
EMMA RICHARDS 23.57 STUART DAVIS 20
ADAM ROGERS 24.20 MICHAEL DAVEY 27
ANDY EATON 24.21 MARK LAXTON 29
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 24.38 MICHAEL VALKS 32
SAM HOUGHTON 25.00 ADAM ROGERS 35
TONY MURPHY 25.03 OLLIE PRIDDLE 37
MARK EDWARDS 25.10 STUART MEDHURST 39
KEVIN BURTON 25.30 SHANE HILLS 41
ALI EATON 25.38 HOWARD SHAW 45
MARTIN HORSCROFT 26.16 ADAM FORD 55
NICK TRIM 26.57 SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ 63
DAVID HART 26.58 TONY MURPHY 64
TERRY PADGET 27.10 EMMA RICHARDS 64
LIZ LUMBER 27.17 SAM HOUGHTON 66
STUART MOLE 27.24 KONRAD PIETERSE 74
CHARLOTTE LITTLE 27.51 KEVIN BURTON 77
IAN WESTON 28.12 JOSH FIELDWICK 82
JOSH FIELDWICK 28.20 MARTIN HORSCROFT 100
DANIEL BARTLETT 29.23 LIZ LUMBER 110
BRIAN HINDLE 30.28 DAVID PALMER 111

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

BARNEY WILLARD 22.38
STEVE HEAD 24.01
MARK OWENS 24.27
WES MECHAN 24.30
DAVE CONNOR 26.18
BOB COLEMAN D.N.F

TIMEKEEPERS GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH
MARSHALS DAVE COX STUART CRABB TED PRIDDLE OLLIE PRIDDLE & KEN BECKETT
SIGNING DAVE & SUE COX



IAIN BROGDEN
MARK LAXTON
JOHN CORDNER
STUART DAVIS
MICHAEL DAVEY
GEORGE WELFARE
SHANE HILLS
OLLIE PRIDDLE
MICHAEL VALKS
MARK EDWARDS
EMMA RICHARDS
ADAM ROGERS
TONY MURPHY
ANDY EATON
EDDIE BELL

SAM HOUGHTON
ADAM FORD
BRUCE ENGLISH
KEVIN BURTON
MARTIN HORSCROFT
STUART MOLE

LIZ LUMBER
DAVID HART

IAN WESTON
JOSH FIELDWICK
ALAN SYMONDS
BRADLEY LANE
SHELDON CARGILL

PRIVATE TIME TRIALS

FELIX ENGLISH
RICHARD GIFFORD
THOMAS KEY
CHRIS MARTIN

MARSHALS HARRY FEATHERSTONE KEN BECKETT DON RAWBIN STUART CRABB & DAVE COX

EASTBOURNE ROVERS CYCLING CLUB

10 MILES
15™ AUGUST 2013

6:50 PM: 20.0 °C | 1018 hPa | SW 20.4 km/h | Dry

21.46
22.22
22.42
22.54
23.02
23.09
23.14
23.24
23.49
24.00
24.08
24.13
24.24
24.32
25.06
25.20
25.29
25.37
25.38
25.53
26.27
26.54
27.04
27.15
27.35
29.39
29.55
31.42

20.14 NEW COURSE RECORD

22.00
22.10
24.57

FINAL POINTS TOTAL

MATT WOODS

IAIN BROGDEN
JOHN CORDNER
GEORGE WELFARE
STUART DAVIS
MARK LAXTON
MICHAEL DAVEY
MICHAEL VALKS
ADAM ROGERS
OLLIE PRIDDLE
SHANE HILLS
STUART MEDHURST
HOWARD SHAW
ADAM FORD
SLAWOMIR GIECEWICZ
TONY MURPHY
EMMA RICHARDS
SAM HOUGHTON
KEVIN BURTON
JOSH FIELDWICK
KONRAD PIETERSE
MARTIN HORSCROFT
LIZ LUMBER

DAVID PALMER

TIMEKEEPERS JANE & GRAHAM LADE DAVE DUNBAR & GAVIN SMITH

SIGNING ON SUE COX

12
19
20
25
26
32
35
37
39
39
45
55
63
63
64
66
77
82
84
100
109
111
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